09:47

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi
RECORDATION FOR	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No
UGS PLM Solutions Inc.	Name: UGS Corp
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: H3-3A-05
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: <u>5400 Legacy Drive</u>
X Corporation-State Delaware	City:Plano
Other	State: Texas
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: US Zip: 75024
Execution Date(s) May 27, 2004	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Other Cltizenship
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment
Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,254,860
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen Scott Lineberry	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: H3=3A=05	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 5400 Legacy Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Plano	8. Payment Information:
State: Texas Zip: 75024	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (972) 604–1897	b. Deposit Account Number 05-0765
Fax Number: (972) 605-5616	Authorized User Name Keshia Stevenson
Email Address: Attended to the Address and the	
9. Signature: Signature	Date
Allen Scott Lineberry	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Saver sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:	
Doguments to be recorded (including sover 8h	eet) Should De Masen in (103) 200-2235, or mailed to

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

-- JUN. 2.2004⁻11:39AM⁻

NO. 5260 P. 2

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "UGS CORP." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND 15 IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1997, AT 12:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, FILED THE TENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1998, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1998, AT 12:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9:15 O'CLOCK A.M.



2795136 8310

040408925

AUTHENTICATION: 3146031

DATE: 06-02-04

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0868** ____JUN. 2.2004 11:39AM

NO. 5260 P. 3

Delaware PAGE 2

The First State

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 8:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 8:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001. AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNIGRAPHICS SOLUTIONS INC. " TO "UGS PLM SOLUTIONS INC. ", FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 2:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UGS PLM SOLUTIONS INC. " TO "UGS CORP.", FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2004, AT 1:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2795136 8310

040408925

AUTHENTICATION: 3146031

DATE: 06-02-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0869 JUN. 2.2004 11:39AM

NO. 5260 P. 4



AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES

HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2795136 8310

040408925

AUTHENTICATION: 3146031

DATE: 06-02-04

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0870**

ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION 5400 LEGACY DRIVE, H3-3A-05 PLANO, TEXAS 75024 (972) 605-5500; (972) 605-5616 (FAX)

TO:

Assignment Division

USPTO

DESTINATION TELECOPY NUMBER:

(703) 306-5995

DESTINATION PHONE NUMBER:

(703) 308-9723

FROM:

Keshia Stevenson, Senior Paralegal

Intellectual Property

PHONE NUMBER:

(972) 605-5480

FAX NUMBER:

(972) 605-5616

DATE:

August 24, 2004

Total Pages:

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8

I, Keshia Stevenson, do hereby certify that the following documents: (1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Trademarks Only); (2) Certificate of Name change are being transmitted via facsimile to (703) 306-5995 to Patent and Trademark Assignment System on this date of August 24, 2004.

In re: UG; US Reg. No. 2,254,860

RECORDED: 08/24/2004

Keshia Stevenson

Approximate time of transmission

F-470